Rev. 10/17/00
      AS2730/31/32/33
3A High Current Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Adjustable & Fixed Output,
Fast Response
(ADVANCED INFORMATION)
FEATURES        APPLICATIONS
• Adjustable Output Down To 1.2V • Powering VGA & Sound Card

The AS2730/31/32/33 are offered in 3 & 5 pin TO-220 & TO-263 packages compatible with other 3 terminal regulators.  For a 5A
low dropout regulator refer to the AS2750 datasheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TO-220
3-PIN
TO-263
3-PIN
AS2730/31/32/33U-X AS2730/31/32/33T5-X
X = Output Voltage (x = 3.0V, 5.0V, or Blank for Adj (5-Pin Devices Only)
Consult with factory for other fixed output voltages.
PIN CONNECTIONS
Top View
TO-263-3 (T)
1
ALPHA
AS2730
2 3
TO-263-5 (T)
Top View
4 5
ALPHA
AS2731/32/33
1 2 3
Front View
 TO-220-3 (U)
ALPHA
AS2730
1 2 3
 TO-220-5 (U)
Front View
54321
ALPHA
AS2731/32/33